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A.LA. Form 81
2000—12-1-47 APPLICATION NO AP 10098

Dated June 2, 19 54
Received June 10, 19 54

Granted  gy1y 15, 195,.
MEMBERSHIP N2 15098

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

% RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

%)

e

‘g A Name of applicant... . William Erb Hanson Chapter.. tndiana Society
g B Address of applicant...202 Heineman Bldg., 621% Central Ave., Connersville, Indiana
s C  dpplicant proposed byHloward Lee White and.... Edward D. James

:?j D Application received with check for $...20200 on June 10, 19 54
E E  Application returned for correction 19

% T dpplication in due order on June 23, 1954.
g Record of registration, Form 839, Sent Inde June 10,..19 54 Received. June 23, 19 54
E G Notices sent to chapter executive committeee:

:T:E (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on e 19......, on 19

% (b) Form 812, 30-day extension ending on.... 19..._, on 19 .
é H  Acknowledgments to applicant, ¥agnsers, and chapter on June 10, 719 54
g I Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

g oxeraticatioxbecdeviod received on : June 10, 19 54
g J  No report from chapter executive commitiee on 19 .
‘g K Application sent to The Board of Examiners on.... July 13, i954.
% L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on July 13, 719 54
é M  Adpplicant wgg  admitted on July 15, 1954.
g' N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter ¥nud-tatsee

5 tOXFHODEIERs on July 15, 719 54
§ O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $..e...ooemeeeeeeee..

returned to applicant on 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Williem Erb Hanson

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Indiana Society Chapter,
% @7-\«»\
Date dJuly 15, 19 54 )
U l Secretary
(a)
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2.State whether
e natural or a
naturalized
ettizen.

4.Statewkether
regidence or
office address.

§.State whether
ar a praoctic-
ing architect,
a _teacher, a
public official,
eto.

~ e

Y
e

vy 5 {

N Lt
APPLICATION NO

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail the original and check for $20.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of A\c;l:%:,ects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N VV{A; ashington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full nameis William Erb Hanson

2.1lama natural citizen of the United States.
3. My legal residence is in the City of Connersville
County of Fayettée State of |ndiana

4. My address in The Institute records will be

621%

302 Heineman Building

Number sireet Central Avenue

ciw Connersville Zone state tndiana

Practicing Architect

5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as

6. I desire to be a member of the Indiana Chapter.
7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-~
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this

form and its attachments.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the ﬁfsi: yéar’$ annual dues, of whiéh $1.00

is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. Itis my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be returned to me, and $10.00 retained

by The Institute as an examination fee.
4»‘« Z L

Applicant sign full name in ink

2-

19*;”‘/

IS wiod FI'y

25-ST-TT *AY—000¢



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposé{sfonljy. l—\lot‘to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. N\‘(V-,'Washington, DC 20006

STATISTICS

10. Date of birth December 1|1, Placeofbirth Fayette County, Indiana
1§99

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:
Indiana

(b) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Indiana

(¢) I hold Certificate No....247__of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,

for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
No. of Year of
Name of School, College, University . . Location Years Graduation Degree

Connersville Elementary Connersville
Connersville High School " 4 1919

() 1 have held the follo'wiﬂg—na’med scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

{
None

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Harry M. Griffin, Architect From 1920 To 1921
Daytona Beach, Flordia

Carl P. Henkel, Architect 1921 1935
Connersville, Indiana :

*(NOTE: Applications received after July 1, 1953, must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of
experience in architectural work, in offices, govemmentgl empl(_)yment, or teachmg,.subsequent.to graduation from
an architectural school; or eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations

of both of the foregoing.)



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).
From To

Henkel & Hanson, Architects 1935 1944
15. Is architecture your principal vocation?

Yes
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. [ list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

None
PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS
17. Member of Institute from None to
18. Junior of Institute from  None to
19. Associate of None Chapter from to
20. Junior Associate of None Chapter from to
21. Student Associate of None Chapter from to
22. Member of State Organization in l«S.A. ; from |929 to {954

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS
(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have kno/wn the applicant for 3 7 years. I have known the applicant for / (7 years.

Proposer

/ZLCCO //,«:ZT/%&{ Z gW/Z’_/}/{/ AU

Address Address
WW;/ ‘M g »W“/’/* //”W‘ |

SI@WMM 2 // W Signed ?@/p’ﬂ/y/l)ﬂm &0 FNe?

-

/



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

A.{. 4. Form 839
1000—9-10-53

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF A'RCHITECTS_
Tue OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

Williem Erb Hanson - Comnnersville, Indiana
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

. i . William Erb Hanson
Indisnapolis Indiana -
enap Add,f:s’ a 301 Heireman Bldg.

Connersville, Indiana
Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing In your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein. ‘

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date...... Junelo: ................. 1954

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? S e e
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?....... Exan. . .. or by exemption? ...

My, Hanson appeared befor

3. What was the scope of the examination?..
under Section 9, Senior Classification =~ submitted photographs of buildings executed

vnder nhis supervision. Oral exam covering design, construction, building code, etce.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

4. What was the period of the examination?............. days.  Written examination......cooernees hours; Oral examina-
C7 e eemm
OB hours. Granted grade of 70/0 ——

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

......................... If so, give Certificate Now.ooooroircorreeee. )
6. Date of first registration_.._...3m2 7=30 19 Registration No..... 24T ... Is it current?..... Yas..

R Lt At At e 7--.-—"- skt
. - - ta Board
Pauline H. SHE4ELY ¥&srcteyrd

Date. Sune 21, 1954 19 Indiana State Board of Registration.for. hpchitects -
(Name of Board)




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

7~ W. ERB HANSON, A1l A.

ARCHITECT & ASSOCIATES P. 'c))l.-l(;gi ;23

301 HEINEMAN BUILDING CONNERSVILLE, IND,
]. DALE HIERS, NORMAN RIEBSOMER

January 5, 1965

The American Institute of Architects ““:%»
1735 New York Avenue, N.W. e
Washington D. C, 20006

Dear Sirs:
The writer regrets to inform you that I am retiring from active
practice of architecture and wish to resign or take a demit from the

American Institute of Architects as of this date.

I have enjoyed my association with the Institute and regret to

inform you of this action. fA
Thanking you for past favors, I am “"é?mi (
\% S .
Respectfully yours, ™, ~

) g iy
M T
W. ERB HANSON, ARCHITEC%%’*«&

b
<

WEH:dkh

cc: 5230 E. 76th St.
P.0O.B. 55594
Indianapolis, Ind. 46205

A MEMBER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ¢ 1735 New York Avenue, N, W. ® Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

January 19, 1965

¥r Don E. Gibson, Exec.-Pir.
Central-Southere Indiana Chepter, AIA
P. 0. Box 5559

Indianapoliis 5, Isdione

Pear Mr. Gibeson: P

-

- A
We note that & copy of Mr. ¥W. Erb Hanson's letter
dated Jangary Sth to The Institute was supplied to
FOU. , e

¥r. Hanson is 65 years old and retired and is therefore
aligidle for election as a Member Emeritus except that
be has not coepleted 15 years of Institute mesbership
heviag been sdumitted in 1954 v

Does the Chepter wish to recommend that this requivement
be waived in this case? If so, we will advise Mr,
Hengon of this alternative so thet he way vemals in
The Institute.

Pleage advise us u goon as possible so that we may be
guided by the Chapter's recomsendation when answering
his letter. '
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Sincarely mri,,

Henreon Marx, Manager
Mawbarshi P Procedures



The Octagon e 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. ® Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

May 25, 1965

Mri W Kb Bangon:. .
301 Heineman Building

P. 0. Box 343. .
ﬁmarmnla . Wm

m m. aauwa-

Your icm: d&ta& Saneary 5, 1965, in which you tendared
mrmimimnswm:a%armmf&nﬁm
the Central-Southern Indiane Chapter for spproval as
such matters are normally referred to the chaPtars before
final mtﬁmhu&mbymmim o N

mm we imv& m mﬁ from m Mm, w&g&.u
take £4nal action op your resignation ia two weeks (unless
ws receive iagtructions to the contrary from either you
or the Chapter) so that you will not be held liable for
f&rther ﬁuu.

stneerely mrs,

Mm m, Wx
Mesbership Procedures

©
o
o
o
N
O
(a]
c
[e]
L2
()
£
c
n
=
zZ
o
>
<
~
o
(]
>
2
(]
=z
Yo
[
~
—
)
(]
=
=
[
4
<<
<
<
[0]
<
=
IS
]
W=
c
Re]
n
8
£
=
[9]
[
c
Q
=
=
3
-
=}
[]
<
=
3
o
(0]
<
]
a
=
Q
-
o
o)
9]
2
o
=}
o

k)
2
Q.
Q
(&}
N
[0
Q0
o
°
4
=
C
.0
[2]
[0}
[%2]
o
Q.
g
3
[o%
>
kel
2
2]
hus
5]
c
RS
=
©
€
£
O
o
£
=
ts]
[T
%]
w
=
T
(@]
[v'4
<
%]
}_
(@]
|
=
T
o
o
<
[T
o
w
'_
o)
=
}—
(%)
z
z
<
O
o
w
=
z
w
T
}_



A. 1. A. Form H-801
1000—12-63

/

(_/9(] .
, THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To ¥e. H. Erb Hanson
2. 0. Box 343 v
Your resignation from The Institute, dated 3‘% 3' , 193 , Is
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of Jnmaary 8 ,

19 &8 , the date it was received by The Secretary.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

M;,,{F. Sy

you will return to it soon.

Date s 519 ge. ‘
‘ﬂ! ls ﬁ Secretary

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purpbses only. Not to be recopied,






